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Einzelwertung Bezirksliga - Saison 2018/ 2019

Name

Carsten Balkow
Tobias Riebe
Ingo Behrens

Markus Stehr
Heinz Busche
Moritz Sieberns
Christian Krause
Axel Mutz

Jonas Meibom
Friedmann Winter
Jirgen Rupprecht
Heinrich Hopmann
Oliver Horenburg
Sebastian Christ
Ulrich Anke

Daniel Trillhose
Nils Godeke
Hendrik Bielenberg
Steffen Baertz
Alissia Riebe
Thorsten Kruse
Thorsten Kruse
Karl-Heinz Bielenberg
André Sandrock
Alfred Reimann
Frank Hoffmann
Herbert Fornalski
Sven Bartels
Horst Gilke

Daniel Theis
Reiner Hilpert
Siegfried Thimm
Reintraut von Scheffer
Stefan Christ
Sven Erba
Niklaus Pippus
Norbert Richter
Horst Liders
Annemarie Nagel
Mirco Béhme
Jessica Schneider
Andreas Bukowski
Michael Finger
Benjamin Schmidt
Martin Knerndel
Daniel Nacke
Ulrich Anke
Sebastian Lohrey
Hugo Rechziegler
Willy Bankes

E / Rick

"R 25.09."

"R 21.11."

"R 26.10."

"R 07.12."
"R 12.01."

Klub

Barentatzen Nienburg
Victoria Burgdorf |
Victoria Burgdorf |

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

Ustra Sport Hannover

SG Hameln li

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
SG Hameln li

KSK Saturn Misburg I

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

SG Treff Hal3bergen I

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Ustra Sport Hannover

Victoria Burgdorf |

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
Barentatzen Nienburg

Béarentatzen Nienburg

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Victoria Burgdorf II

SG Treff HaBbergen II

SG Treff HalRbergen I

Barentatzen Nienburg

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

SG Treff HalRbergen I

SG Hameln 1I

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
Ustra Sport Hannover

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Victoria Burgdorf |

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

Ustra Sport Hannover

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf 1l
KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

KSK Saturn Misburg Il

KSK Saturn Misburg I

Victoria Burgdorf I

SG Hameln 1I

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I

SG Treff HalRbergen

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
KSK Saturn Misburg Il

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
Victoria Burgdorf Il

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
KSK Saturn Misburg Il

KSK Saturn Misburg Il

Stand:

Punkte Spiele

57,0
56,0
55,0

53,0
47,0
46,0
44,0
44,0
43,0
42,5
42,0
42,0
41,0
40,0
38,0
38,0
38,0
37,0
35,0
34,0
33,0
33,0
30,0
28,0
28,0
27,0
25,0
25,0
24,5
23,5
23,0
23,0
23,0
225
22,0
21,0
20,5
20,0
20,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
17,0
17,0
16,0
16,0
16,0
15,0
15,0
15,0
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Uve Bartsch
13.01.2019

@ Pkt.

7,1
7,0
6,9

6,6
59
5,8
7,3
55
54
53
7,0
53
6,8
6,7
6,3
4,8
4,8
6,2
5,8
4,3
4,1
4,1
3,8
4,0
3,5
6.8
4,2
4,2
3,1
4,7
3,8
3,3
3,3
3,2
55
2,6
3,4
6,7
3,3
4,5
3,0
3,0
57
4,3
8,0
8,0
8,0
7,5
7,5
3,0



Platz

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
66.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

Einzelwertung Bezirksliga - Saison 2018/ 2019

Name

Kirsten Rust

Uwe Kuhlenkamp
David Schlusche
Fabian Nacke
Manfred Plate
Manfred Narzynski
Jorg Nacke

Patrick Schadewitz
Marco Schmidt
Reiner Hilpert
Wilfried Schéfer
Werner Délling
Torben Balkow
Christian Rosenwinkel
André Specht
Klaus-Peter Wagner
Klaus-Peter Wagner
Horst Eggers
Wolfgang Wessoleck
Werner Sundmacher
Axel Spodzieja
Thomas Kumrow
Hartwig Kaftan

Ralf Kitz

Manfred Plate
Klaus-Peter Wagner
Helgo Ledebur
Mathias Jericho
Godehard Like
Herbert Gewohn
Eileen Bartels

David Schlusche
Thorsten Dobel
Hartmut Kempe

E / Rick

"R 11.01."

"R 14.10."

"R 02.10."

Klub

SG Treff HalBbergen |l

SG Treff HalBbergen |l

Victoria Burgdorf Il

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
Victoria Burgdorf Il

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen ||

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
Victoria Burgdorf Il

SG Hameln 1I

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

Béarentatzen Nienburg

SG Treff HaBbergen |l

SG Treff Hal3bergen I

Victoria Burgdorf |

Victoria Burgdorf |

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

SG Hameln 1I

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Ustra Sport Hannover

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Victoria Burgdorf |

Victoria Burgdorf |

SG Treff HalRbergen I

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf 1l
SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf Il
KSK Losebeck Hildesheim

SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf I
Victoria Burgdorf |

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen |l

Punkte Spiele

14,0
14,0
13,0
12,0
12,0
12,0
12,0
115
11,0
11,0
11,0
10,0
9,0
9,0
9,0
9,0
9,0
8,0
7,0
7,0
6,0
50
4,5
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,0
1,0
0,5

Uve Bartsch

Stand: 13.01.2019

P PP NMNDNEFP ODNMDNMNDNPWOEREOOOWWO OO WNDNWOUAODNDNDOOWWDNOI MW

@ Pkt.

4,7
3,5
2,6
6,0
4,0
4,0
2,0
1,9
55
55
2,2
3,3
4,5
4,5
3,0
15
15
2,7
2,3
14
6,0
1,0
15
3,0
15
15
15
1,0
2,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
0,5



Uve Bartsch
Einzelwertung - Mannschaften - Bezirksliga - Saison 2018 /2019 Stand: 13.01.2019

Sven Bartels SG KSK Wehrstedt / KSC Grasdorf II 25 6 42 | | | e 80| 4 81| 3 81| 4 84| 2 85| 6 88 | | |

Berjarmin Schmic 2107 SGKSKWehsteck/KSCGrascorl | 17 4 43 | | |5 s 3 0| | |6 ew| 3 sl | |
Varco Schmit SCKSKWemstect/KSCGrmsdortn | 11 2 55 | 1 es| 4 e1| ||
Godehard Luke ScKsKwemstedt/KSCGmsdortn | 2 1 20 | | |2 so ||

Alfred Reimann KSK Losebeck Hildesheim 28 8 35 | 2 87| 4 872 7 85| 1 82| 7 83| 3 8l| 1 80| 3 87| | | |
Manired Narzynski KSK Losebeck Hideshem 2 s 40 | | |5 s | | |3 er| a4 sm| | |
Herbert Gewohn KSK Losebeck Hideshem 2 2 1o | |1 sl | |1 owel | | |

s s A A—
s s A A—
s s A A—
- | ! ! | | | | | |
| 55 8 69 | 6 925| 6 915 7 86| 6 87| 8 894 7 86| 7 7| 8 86| | |
| 2 6 38 2 89| 5 8| | | 4 85| 4 80 4 86, 4 8L | |
3 2 a5 0/ | |2 86 1 89 | |
S 2 s N (S -1 E E A——
s s A A—
s s A A—
- | |\ ! | | | | | |
| 20 6 33 2 80| 2 82| | | 7 845 3 83 3 88 3 82| | |
| 13 5 26 | 5 893 4 88| 1 803, 1 87| | 2 &8 | |
w2 55 | |5 6|6 80 | | |
s s A A—
s s A A—
s s A A—

Ingo Behrens Victoria Burgdorf |

Reiner Hilpert

Victoria Burgdorf |

Manfred Plate Victoria Burgdorf |

David Schlusche Victoria Burgdorf |

Annemarie Nagel Victoria Burgdorf II

David Schlusche Victoria Burgdorf II

"R 14.10."

Reiner Hilpert Victoria Burgdorf II




Siegfried Thimm

Daniel Nacke

Jorg Nacke

Hartmut Kempe

Oliver Horenburg
Daniel Theis

Axel Spodzieja

Thorsten Kruse

Andreas Bukowski

Uwe Kuhlenkamp

André Specht

Nils Godeke

Karl-Heinz Bielenberg

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I

SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I

Gelb Blau Wunstorf
Gelb Blau Wunstorf

Gelb Blau Wunstorf

SG Treff HaBbergen II
SG Treff HaRBbergen Il
SG Treff HaRBbergen Il
SG Treff HaRBbergen Il

SG Treff HaRBbergen Il

Barentatzen Nienburg

Barentatzen Nienburg

Uve Bartsch
Einzelwertung - Mannschaften - Bezirksliga - Saison 2018 /2019 Stand: 13.01.2019

w 2 s | | | | g eols es| | | |
12 o 20 | 3 sw| z ew0| 3 sw| 2 el | |1 s 1 ss| | |
o5 1 os | | | | 1 les wsl |
4 o e8| | |5 eols o2 o om| 7 er| v ooz| s ss| | | |
25 5 a1 | 5 os| o ss| | 2 2|  |is sr| |7 so| | |
6 1 o0 | o ss| | |
33 8 41 | 6 86| 6 84| 4 95| 2 89| 3 86| 6 88| 5 81| 1 80| | | |
s 6 30 | 3 w0| 1 0|5 ss| s ez | | 2 s 4 sw| | |
w 4 35 | | |1 sm| 5 ee|s ss| 3 sl | | | |
s s 30| | |3 em| 4 e | | |z g | |
38 8 48 | 5 89| 5 879| 5 97| 6 89| 6 88| 1 89| 4 83| 6 86 | | |
30 8 38 | 3 82| 3 g872| 2 87| 3 84| 5 84| 2 8l| 5 84| 7 87| | | |




André Sandrock

Michael Finger

Werner Sundmacher

Jonas Meibom
Mirco Béhme

Wolfgang Wessoleck

Sebastian Christ

Stefan Christ

Thorsten Kruse
Horst Luders

Hugo Rechziegler

Uve Bartsch
Einzelwertung - Mannschaften - Bezirksliga - Saison 2018 /2019 Stand: 13.01.2019

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt

KSK Fdelo Sarstect v 3 osr || T ey 6 ea| s 2| | ||
KSK Fdelo Sarstect v 5 14 2 ewo| 2 sw| |1 4|1 eol | |1 ews| | | |

SG Hameln Il 43 8 54 | 6 89| 6 847| 6 86| 7 861| 3 86| 6 85| 4 81| 5 88| | | |
SG Hamein w 4 45 | | |5 s el | |o so| 1 sz| | |
SG Hamein v s 2a| | |z sa| |2 sl | |3 eo| | |

© o er | | |s sl 7 ow| 7 on| s ss| s ssa| 2 so| | | |
225 7 32 | 2 86| 3 84| 4 81| 3 84| | 5 88|05 85| 5 81| | | |
33 8 41 | 6 86| 6 84| 4 95| 2 89| 3 86| 6 88| 5 81| 1 80| | | |
2 s 61 | | |4 ss| |g ssls oswo| | | | |
5 2 s |7 sl ssa| | ||

Ustra Sport Hannover

Ustra Sport Hannover

KSK Saturn Misburg Il

"R21.11." KSK Saturn Misburg Il

KSK Saturn Misburg Il




4. Spieltag - in Hannover /5 -8

Spielberichte der Bezirksliga

Uve Bartsch
13.01.2019

Sonntag, 13. Januar 2019

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Béarentatzen Nienburg
Manfred Narzynski 3 857 864 5 Karl-Heinz Bielenberg
Niklaus Pippus 2 855 1712 - 15 + 1727 863 4 Nils Godeke
Alfred Reimann 1 850 867 6 Hendrik Bielenberg
Heinz Busche 7 879 3441 - 41 + 3482 888 8 Carsten Balkow

0 3
( 13 23 )

KSK Losebeck Hildesheim EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP SG Treff HalRbergen Il
Manfred Narzynski 4 839 832 2 Andreas Bukowski
Niklaus Pippus 1 820 1659 - 27 + 1686 854 5 Frank Hoffmann
Alfred Reimann 3 837 856 6 Heinrich Hopmann
Heinz Busche 8 869 3365 - 37 + 3402 860 7 Kirsten Rust

0 3
( 16 20 )
SG KSK Wehrstelclit /'KSC Grasdorf EWP Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz EWP Barentatzen Nienburg
Benjamin Schmidt 6 856 856 6 Nils Godeke
Sven Bartels 2 815 1671 - 46 + 1717 861 8 Hendrik Bielenberg
Axel Mutz 3 843 856 4 Carsten Béalkow
Mathias Jericho 1 796 3310 - | 120 | + 3430 857 7 Karl-Heinz Bielenberg
0 3
( 12 25 )
SG KSK Wehrstelcljt /'KSC Grasdorf EWP Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz EWP SG Treff HaBbergen Il
Benjamin Schmidt 3 836 847 4 Andreas Bukowski
Sven Bartels 6 858 1694 - 18 + 1712 865 8 Frank Hoffmann
Mathias Jericho 1 791 861 7 Heinrich Hopmann
Axel Mutz 5 855 3340 - 56 + 3396 823 2 André Specht
0 3
( 15 21 )




Uve Bartsch

Spielberichte der Bezirksliga
13.01.2019

4. Spieltag - in Burgdorf/1-4 - Sonntag, 13. Januar 2019

KSK Saturn Misburg Il EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen I
Thorsten Kruse 5 881 866 3 Jessica Schneider
Norbert Richter 6 883 1764 + 40 - 1724 858 2 Daniel Trillhose
Martin Knerndel 8 896 885 7 Fabian Nacke
Friedmann Winter 4 880 3540 + 89 - 3451 842 1 Jorg Nacke

3 0
( 23 13 )

KSK Saturn Misburg Il EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Gelb Blau Wunstorf
Norbert Richter 4 887 895 5 Steffen Baertz
Thorsten Kruse 1 850 1737 - 60 + 1797 902 7 Oliver Horenburg
Friedmann Winter 3 883 862 2 Patrick Schadewitz
Martin Knerndel 8 919 3539 - 18 + 3557 898 6 Markus Stehr

0 3
( 16 20 )

Ustra Sport Hannover EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen Il
Moritz Sieberns 7 891 890 6 Siegfried Thimm
Thomas Kumrow 1 855 1746 - 32 + 1778 888 4 Daniel Trillhose
Horst Gilke 3 878 865 2 Jessica Schneider
Sebastian Christ 8 894 3518 - 15 + 3533 890 5 Fabian Nacke

* ab 34. Wurf 1 2 * ab 25. Wurf
Stefan Christ ( 19 17 ) Jorg Nacke

Ustra Sport Hannover EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Gelb Blau Wunstorf
Moritz Sieberns 3 875 884 6 Steffen Baertz
Stefan Christ 5 881 1756 - 18 + 1774 890 7 Daniel Theis
Horst Gilke 1 859 898 8 Oliver Horenburg
Sebastian Christ 2 860 3475 - 75 + 3550 878 4 Markus Stehr

0 3
(11 25 )




Spielberichte der Bezirksliga Uve Bartsch

13.01.2019
4. Spieltag - in Hannover /9 - 12 - Sonntag, 13. Januar 2019
SG Hameln Il EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Victoria Burgdorf Il
Herbert Fornalski 7 849 838 3 Annemarie Nagel
Wilfried Schéfer 1 816 1665 - 6 + 1671 833 2 Klaus-Peter Wagner
Mirco Bohme 6 849 843 5 Alissia Riebe
Jonas Meibom 4 841 3355 - 23 + 3378 864 8 Ulrich Anke
0 3
( 18 : 18 )
SG Hameln Il EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Victoria Burgdorf |
Wolfgang Wessoleck 3 850 856 4 Reiner Hilpert
Herbert Fornalski 6 860 1710 + 8 - 1702 846 2 Manfred Plate
Mirco Bohme 1 812 877 7 Ingo Behrens
Jonas Meibom 5 858 3380 - 88 + 3468 889 8 Tobias Riebe
0 3
( 15 21 )

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Victoria Burgdorf Il
André Sandrock 4 855 824 1 Klaus-Peter Wagner
Jirgen Rupprecht 7 867 1722 + 46 - 1676 852 3 Annemarie Nagel
Michael Finger 6 863 859 5 Alissia Riebe
Reintraut von Scheffer 2 836 3421 + 8 - 3413 878 8 Ulrich Anke

3 0
( 19 17 )

KSK Fidelio Sarstedt EWP | Holz Gesamt Gesamt Holz | EWP Victoria Burgdorf |
Werner Dolling 3 852 861 4 Reiner Hilpert
Werner Sundmacher 1 815 1667 - 13 + 1680 819 2 David Schlusche *
Jirgen Rupprecht 6 864 896 8 Ingo Behrens
Michael Finger 5 862 3393 - 57 + 3450 874 7 Tobias Riebe

o : 3 *ab 8. Wurf

( 15 : 21 ) Manfred Plate




